UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of January 2024

Commission File Number 001-36433

GasLog Partners LP (Translation of registrant's name into English)

c/o GasLog LNG Services Ltd. 69 Akti Miaouli 18537 Piraeus Greece (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.	
Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):	
	_
	-

The press release issued by GasLog Partners LP on January 2, 2024 announcing changes to its Board of Directors is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit Description

99.1 Press Release dated January 2, 2024

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

GASLOG PARTNERS LP,

By: /s/ Paolo Enoizi Name: Paolo Enoizi Date: January 2, 2024

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GasLog Partners LP Announces Changes to Its Board of Directors

Majuro, Marshall Islands, January 2, 2024, GasLog Partners LP ("GasLog Partners" or the "Partnership") (NYSE: GLOP), an international owner, operator and acquirer of liquefied natural gas ("LNG") carriers, today announced that Mr. Julian Metherell and Mr. James Berner have resigned from the Partnership's Board of Directors (the "Board"), effective as of January 1, 2024. The Board has appointed Ms. Despoina Kyritsi and Mr. Konstantinos Andreou to serve as members of the Partnership's Board and Audit Committee, effective as of January 1, 2024.

About GasLog Partners LP

GasLog Partners is an owner, operator and acquirer of LNG carriers. The Partnership's fleet consists of eleven wholly-owned LNG carriers as well as three vessels on bareboat charters, with an average carrying capacity of approximately 159,000 cbm. GasLog Partners is a publicly traded master limited partnership (NYSE: GLOP) but has elected to be treated as a C corporation for U.S. income tax purposes and therefore its investors receive an Internal Revenue Service Form 1099 with respect to any distributions declared and received. Visit GasLog Partners' website at http://www.gaslogmlp.com.